REPORT OF THE BUDGET SUB-GROUP

TO THE

SWINTON COMMUNITY COMMITTEE - 11TH JUNE, 2002 

APPLICATIONS FOR FUNDING UNDER THE DEVOLVED BUDGET

FOR REFERENCE TO THE SWINTON COMMUNITY COMMITTEE

Applicant


Total Grant Sought

£
Total Grant Approved

£

Comments



Pendlebury Coyotes

>
Cost of a Club Member taking part in a tournament in the USA
1,000
425
Grant to cover air fare and tax

1st Clifton (St. Annes) Scout Group

>
Purchase of 7 tables, 1 trolley and a fast folding tool 
916.25
600
Any unused materials to be returned to the Committee for re-distribution.  This is the full cost of the project

Swinton, Pendlebury and Clifton Care of the Elderly Association

To assist in the continuing operation of the Agnes Hopkins Drop-In Centre:-

>
Catering Services

>
Utilities - telephone, 
gas, electricity, water

>
Salary for kitchen staff
  7,000

  2,000

  1,000

10,000


Deferred.  Applicant to be advised of the need to support the application by explaining (1) what is meant by catering services and salaries, (2) how the requested amount would be apportioned, (3) why the apparent balance of £75,850 is not being utilised for this purpose and (4) the other sources from which funding is being sought
The applicant is also seeking funding from other sources

Director of Community and Social Services 

>
Summer 
Playschemes on the 
Beechfarm and 
Valley Estates:-

Play Leader @ £6.50 per hour

3 x Play Workers @ £15.00 per hour
) 60 hours in 

) total i.e. 3 x 5

) hours for

) 4 weeks

) £1,290

1,290
The Directorate will meet the cost of the balance of the scheme via the Communities Against Drugs Fund

Friends of Beechfarm

>
Various activities on a Fun Day to stimulate involvement
1,500
1,500
This is a new organisation comprising representatives from established groups in the area

Friends of the Valley Community Centre

>
Improvements to the Centre:-

Electric Boiler

Stainless Steel Drainer

Tables and Drawers

Racks

Hand Basin

Sluice

Plumbing and Electrics

Fixing Material

Extractor Fan

Paint
   500

   500

   200

   250

     85

   150

   200

   200

     70

     50

2,205


2,205


Clifton Girls Club

Financial support/ running costs:-

>
20 tuition sessions @ 
£15.00 per hour

>
Art and craft 
materials

>
Fun Day

>
Drama Project

>
Outings/essential 
transport
   300

   250

   350

   350

   250

1,500


300

250

350

350

-


1,250


The Committee does not pay transport costs

Any unused materials to be returned to the Committee for re-distribution

Clifton Resource Centre

· Boiler replacement

· NB : An application form was not submitted for this item
Details to be reported to the Community Committee on 11th June, 2002



ALL GRANTS TO BE CONDITIONAL UPON THE SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS REPORTING ON THE USES TO WHICH THE MONIES HAVE BEEN PUT TO THE SWINTON COMMUNITY COMMITTEE BY NO LATER THAN 10TH JUNE, 2003.
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